

Misc (A). -14 of 2022 (CIS-14 of 2022)

CNR NO WBBB050007952022

Order No.18

30.04.2026

Today is fixed for showcause by the appellant.

Appellant neither files showcause nor takes steps. None appears on behalf of the appellant on repeated calls.

It appears that appellant is no longer interested to proceed with the case.

Hence,

it is,

ordered

that the misc appeal be and the same is **dismissed for default.**

Returned L.C.R. to the Concerned Court.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

